
DISTRIBUTION FLAT
PRECONNECTORIZED
CABLE - FASTCONNECT
COMPATIBLE.
AR-2-DIST-FLAT-ZH-4x7.0mm-
HC-HC-G657A1-xxM-2FC-COM



1. DESCRIPTION

This product is an optical single mode G657A Drop cable with a Reinforced SC/APC 
Connector at both ends, the connector ferrule is made of Zirconia.
Cable construction: 4*7.0mm

TYPE         LENGTH 

AR-2-DROP-ZH-4x7.0mm-HC-HC-G657A1-xxM 
AR-2-DROP-ZH-4x7.0mm-HC-HC-G657A1-50m   50
AR-2-DROP-ZH-4x7.0mm-HC-HC-G657A1-100m   100
AR-2-DROP-ZH-4x7.0mm-HC-HC-G657A1-150m   150
AR-2-DROP-ZH-4x7.0mm-HC-HC-G657A1-200m   200
AR-2-DROP-ZH-4x7.0mm-HC-HC-G657A1-250m   250
AR-2-DROP-ZH-4x7.0mm-HC-HC-G657A1-300m   300

LENGTH (M)   TOLERANCES (MM)

L≤30    +150/0
L＞30    +1000/0

2. PARTS

Connector Side A Reinforced SC/APC Connector, per IEC 61754-4
Connector Side B Reinforced SC/APC Connector, per IEC 61754-4
Cable 4*7mm, LSZH ,black
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Reinforced SC/APC 
Connector

4*7 mm, flat cable
Reinforced SC/APC 
Connector

 AR-2-DIST-FLAT-ZH-4X7.0MMHC-HC-G657A1-XXM-2FC-COM
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3. OPTICAL DATA

FIBER CABLE

FIBER     G657A1 single mode
FIBER COUNT    1 fiber
CABLE ATTENUATION  ≤ 0.4dB / km   λ = 1310 nm
     ≤ 0.3 dB / km   λ = 1550 nm

CABLE ASSEMBLY

INSERTION LOSS   Max. 0.3 dB + 0.4dB/ km * L(km) @ 1310nm
     Max. 0.3 dB + 0.3dB/ km * L(km) @ 1550nm
     According to IEC 61300-3-4 Method B

RETURN LOSS    Min. 55 dB @ 1310&1550nm

4. CABLE STRUCTURE

OUTER DIAMETER   （4±0.5）*（7±0.5）mm

5. MECHANICAL DATA

MIN. BENDING RADIUS

STATIC      150mm
DYNAMIC     300mm
TENSILE PERFORMANCE   1250N
CRUSH     1000N/0cm

Reinforcement member

Tight buffer fiber

Strenght member 

Simplex cable

Water blocking yarns
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ITEM      CONTENTS    VALUE

TIGHT BUFFER    Fiber counts    1
      Diameter(mm)   0.9 ± 0.05
      Tight buffer color   Blue
SUB-UNIT CABLE   Material    PVC
      Color     Yellow
      Diameter (mm)   2.8 ± 0.5
STRENGTH MEMBER    Diameter (mm)   1.2*2
OUTER SHEATH    Material    LSZH
      Color     Black
CABLE DIAMETER(MM)      (4±0.5）*（7±0.5）
CABLE WEIGHT(KG/KM)       40 ± 2

6. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA

OPERATION TEMPERATURE   -20 °C to +65°C
STORAGE TEMPERATURE   -40 °C to +70°C
INSTALLATION TEMPERATURE  -5 °C to +50 °C

7. PACKING

STANDARD   1 pc in a bag or box
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